

FINAL ORDER

Val Jean F. Hillman (Respondent) having submitted a resignation under 37 C.F.R. § 10.133(b), and an affidavit in compliance with 37 C.F.R. § 10.133(c), on behalf of James E. Rogan, Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, it is:

- 1. ORDERED that Val Jean F. Hillman, of Schaumburg, Illinois, Registration Number 34,841, be excluded on consent;
- 2. ORDERED that the Director of Enrollment and Discipline (OED Director) publish the following notice in the Official Gazette:

NOTICE OF EXCLUSION ON CONSENT

Val Jean F. Hillman, of Schaumburg, Illinois, Registration No. 34,841, has been excluded on consent by the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 32. This action is taken pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 32, and 37 C.F.R. §§ 10.133(e), and 10.159(b).

- 3. ORDERED that the exclusion on consent be made of record in file D2002-17, a disciplinary file regarding only Respondent;
- 4. ORDERED that the OED Director give notice to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for the State of Illinois that Respondent has been excluded on consent by the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 32; and
- 5. ORDERED that that the "Resignation under 37 C.F.R. 10.133(b)," "Affidavit under 37 C.F.R. 10.133(c)," "Affidavit under 37 C.F.R. 10.158(b)(4)," letter dated May 3, 2002 addressed to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission in Chicago, Illinois, and letter dated May 3, 2002 addressed to R. J. Hill & Associates be made of record in file D2002-17 together with records of Respondent's conviction for wire fraud.

General Counsel

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Harry I. Moatz cc:

Director of Enrollment and Discipline

Val Jean F. Hillman

c/o Jenner & Block One IBM Plaza (45th Floor) Chicago, IL 60611-7603